Ponchatoula Area Recreation District No. 1



19030 Ponchatoula Park Drive Ponchatoula, LA 70454 985-370-7273 Fax 985-370-7270 www.pard1.com

Notice Posted: July 17, 2024 at 3:00pm

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

I. A public <u>hearing</u> will be held as follows:

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Date: Thursday, July 18, 2024

Place: Ponchatoula Recreation Area Park

19030 Ponchatoula Park Drive, Ponchatoula, LA 70454

Conference Room located inside the Gymnasium

AGENDA:

A. Call to Order - Roll Call

- B. Approval of Minutes NONE
- C. Financial Review Reports NONE
- D. Old Business NONE
- E. New Business Discuss the Rolling Forward of Millage Rates
- F. Reports NONE

Close public hearing; ADJOURN.

II. A public meeting will be held as follows:

Date: Thursday, July 18, 2024

Time: 6:00 p.m. (To Follow the Public Hearing)

Place of Meeting: Ponchatoula Recreation Area Park

19030 Ponchatoula Park Drive, Ponchatoula, LA 70454

Conference Room located inside the Gymnasium

AGENDA:

- A. Call to Order Roll Call
- B. Approval of Minutes June 20, 2024, Regular Meeting June 24,2024, Special Meeting
- C. Financial Review Reports
 - 1. Check Detail: Check Detail: General Funds & 4 mil (June 1-June 30, 2024) *
 - 2. Balance Sheet: General & 4 Mil (Year-To-Date Comparison) *
 - 3. Profit/Loss: General (Year-To-Date Comparison) *
- D. Old Business
 - 1. PARD's 2024 Independence Day Firework Show
 - 2. Inclusive Playground
 - 3. Cooperative Endeavors
- E. New Business
 - 1. Adopt the adjusted millage rate(s).
 - 2. Set forth the adjusted millage rate(s) and roll forward to millage rate(s) not exceeding the maximum authorized rate(s).
 - 3. 2023 Audit Presentation Paul Riggs with James Lambert Riggs & Associates, Inc.
 - 4. FGB Authorization Signatures
 - 5. FGB Credit Card
 - 6. Sinking Fund
 - 7. Job Posting

Ponchatoula Area Recreation District No. 1



19030 Ponchatoula Park Drive Ponchatoula, LA 70454 985-370-7273 Fax 985-370-7270 www.pard1.com

- F. Reports
 - 1. Interim Park Manager
 - 2. Supervisor
 - 3. Program/Events Coordinator Update *
 - 4. Chairman Remarks
- G. Adjournment
- *Attachments

Letisha Smith, Office Supervisor / Executive Secretary

Name of Authorized Person

Ponchatoula Area Recreation District No. 1

Name of Taxing District

39030 Ponchatoula Park Drive, Ponchatoula, LA 70454

Address

(985) 370-7273

Telephone Number

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Letisha Smith at the PARD Business Office (985) 370-7273, describing the assistance that is necessary.